2072 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, CAMBRIDGE, 02140

SECTION 16
EVIDENCE OF SITE CONTROL

QUITCLAIM DEED 

2072 Mass Ave LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company whose address is 33 Church 
Street, Cambridge, Massachusetts ("Grantor") 

for consideration paid of Three Million Six Hundred Thousand and 00/IOO.Dol\ars 
($3,600,000.00), 

grants to CC HRE 2072 Mass Ave LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company whose 
address is c/o Capstone Conlrn.unities LLC, 1155 Walnut Street #31, Newton Highlands, 
Massachusetts ("Grantee"), 

·. 
WITH QUITCLAIM COVENANTS 

A certain parcel ofland situated in Cambridge, Middlesex County, Massachusetts, bounded and

[...]

A certain parcel of land with the buildings thereon situated in said Cambridge on the 
Southeasterly cornerofMa8sachusetts Avenue and Walden Street, and more particularly 
bounded and described as follows: · · 

NORTHWESTERLY: 

SOUTHWESTERLY: 

SOUTHEASTERLY: 

NORTHEASTERLY: 

By said Walden Street, one hundred and fifteen-and 27/100 
(115.27) feet more or less; 

By land of Ferguson, seventy-five and 22/100 (75.22) feet 
more or less; · 

By land of Dariiel O'Connell, one hundred and thirteen and 
10/100 (113.10) feet more or less; 

By said Massachusetts Avenue, seventy-five and46/l 00 
(75.46) feet more or less in two lines. 

Containing eight thousand five hundred and fifteen (8,515) square feet ofland more or less. 

Grantor is not taxed as a business corporation, but rather as a partnership, and therefore is not 
subject to the provisions ofM.G.L. c. 62C. 

99J1.012.1 

48:51-272!-91 &4.2 ' 

The within conveyance is made subject to rights of existing tenants, and easements, rights,